Manual no. 8000311-03 210323
Contents
EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY.......................................................................................... 3
Description of the machine .................................................................................................................. 5
Delivery Check .................................................................................................................................... 5
Specifications ....................................................................................................................................... 6
Operating Instructions .......................................................................................................................... 6
Warning ............................................................................................................................................ 7

the sealing rings can be released.
                                    UK                    Tip-Roller XL 12,3 – 15,3m                             21-03-2023
15
                                                                         = Greasenipples
                                    UK                    Tip-Roller XL 12,3 – 15,3m                             21-03-2023
16
Spareparts list
 Outer wing right / left
Outer roller section
                                    UK                    Tip-Roller XL 12,3 – 15,3m                             21-03-2023
17
Side section right
Pos. Part no. Description 12,3m 15,3m
1 630850260 Outer wing right 1 1
2 630850071 Outer wing left 1 1
3 69440615N Pin Ø40 L=615 New model 1 1
4 0235760 Bolt M16x25mm, 8.8 fzb 1 1
5 630532700 Lock bushing for pin head 2 2
6 1215096 Lock plate for Ø40 mm bushing 2 2
7 1215107 Cover for lock plate Ø40 mm bushing 2 2

Side section left
                                    UK                    Tip-Roller XL 12,3 – 15,3m                             21-03-2023
19
Pos Part no. Description 12,3m 15,3m
1 630850088 Side wing right, welded 1
1A 1215127 Side wing right, welded  1
2 630850103 Steel plate 20mm 2 2
3 690103282 Bolt M16x100 10.9 4 4
4 0272290 Faceted washer Ø16 – DIN 125B 4 4
5 630850104 Steel plate 15 mm 4 4
6 630850107 POM black, Ø80 mm 4 4
7 630850098 Centerless-grinded Ø30 CK45 L=45 4 4
8 630850105 Steel plate (circular)  4 4
9 69450430G Pin Ø50 L=430 2 2
10 69450455G Pin Ø50 L0455 2 2
11 69440155N Pin Ø40 L=155 4 4
12 69440830N Pin Ø40 L=830 2 2
13 69440415N Pin Ø40 L=415 Ny model 2 2
14 69440240N Pin Ø40 L=240 2 2
15 69435170G Pin Ø35 L=170 2 2
16 690112005 Nut M16 8 8
17 630532700 Lock bushing for pin head 16 16
18 0235800 Bolt M16x45 8.8 fzb 16 16

Chassis and drawbar
                                    UK                    Tip-Roller XL 12,3 – 15,3m                             21-03-2023
23
Pos. Part No. Description 12,3 m 15,3 m
1 630850130 Chassis, welded 1 -
1 1215114 Chassis, welded - 1
2 630850228 Tower 1 1
3 690207100 End stop valve FC10NA 1 1
4 690207101 End stop valve FC10NC 1 1
5 630850292 Bracket for end stop valve 1 1
6 630850168 Wearing plate 3 3
7 0264110 Safety nut M20 DIN 985 4 4
8 0272310 Faceted washer  Ø21x3 mm  8 8
9 0236130 Bolt M20x60 8.8 4 4
10 69435168G Pin Ø35 CK 45 L = 168 mm 1 1
11 69440200N Pin Ø40 CK 45 L = 200 mm 2 2
12 630532700 Lock bushing for pin head 3 3
13 0235800 Bolt M16x45 mm 8.8 3 3
14 0228095 Undersænk- M12x20 mm 8.8 fzb DIN 7991 12 12
15 0235060 Bolt M10x35 mm fzb 8.8 2 2